
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

 
  In re:       
        
     Patriot Coal Corporation, et. al.   

  Case No. 12-51502 
  Chapter 11 
  (Jointly Administered) 

Debtor(s).   
 

 

 
APPELLANT'S ELECTION THAT APPEAL BE HEARD 

BY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

 Appellant United Mine Workers of America hereby elects, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§158(c)(1)(A), to have this appeal heard by the United States District Court for the Eastern 

District of Missouri.  

 Dated this 7th day of June, 2013.          

                                                                    

           s/ Frederick Perillo   
Frederick Perillo 
Yingtao Ho 
Sara Geenen  
The Previant Law Firm, s.c. 
1555 North RiverCenter Drive, Suite 202 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
Telephone: 414-271-4500   
Facsimile: 414-271-6308   
fp@previant.com 
yh@previant.com 
sjg@previant.com   

 
Attorneys for the United Mine  
Workers of America 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The foregoing Separate Election that Appeal be Heard by the District Court was  

filed this day via the Court’s ECF system and served upon all CM/ECF participants and all parties and 

interested parties to this appeal. Copies will additionally be served via electronic mail on the following: 

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
ATTN: Marshall S. Huebner; 
Brian M. Resnick 
PATRIOT.ROUTING@DPW.COM 
 
CARMODY MACDONALD P.C. 
ATTN: John D. Mcannar, Esq. 
120 S Central Ave, Ste 1800 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
JDM@CARMODYMACDONALD.COM  
 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
ATTN: Thomas Moers Mayer 
Adam C. Rogoff 
Bradley O'Neill 
G. Plotko 
Robert T. Schmidt 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
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TMAYER@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  
AROGOFF@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  
GPLOTKO@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  
BONEILL@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  
RSCHMIDT@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
ATTN Joseph H. Smolinsky, Esq. 
Marcia Goldstein, Esq. 
Andrea Saavedra, Esq.  
Erica Coleman, Esq.  
767 Fifth Ave 
New York, NY 10153 
JOSEPH.SMOLINSKY@WEIL.COM  
MARCIA.GOLDSTEIN@WEIL.COM  
ANDREA.SAAVEDRA@WEIL.COM  
ERICA.COLEMAN@WEIL.COM 
 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
ATTN Margot B Schonholtz, Esq. 
787 Seventh Ave 
New York, NY 10019 
MSCHONHOLTZ@WILLKIE.COM  
JGOLDFARB@WILLKIE.COM  
 

Dated this 7th day of June, 2013.         

                                                                

           s/ Frederick Perillo   
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